BOARD OF ETHICS HEARING PANEL
HEARING
STATEMENT OF FINDINGS AND DECISION

Hearing Date: June 8, 2022
Complainant: Dustin Keen
Public Official: Chuck Conder (Councilmember)

Alleged Violation Date:  January 25, 2022

Alleged Violations: Riverside  Municipal Code Sections 2.78.060(D)
Advocacy of private interests of third parties in certain
circumstances and 2.78.060 (I) Knowingly —assisting
another Public Official in violating the Code of Ethics
and Conduct.

Hearing Panel Members

Present: Chair Foreman and Members De Herrera, DeMont,
Vega, and Newman, and Alternate Member Huerta

Parties Present: Chuck Conder (Councilmember)

Parties Absent: Dustin Keen

Findings and Decision

Following deliberations by the Hearing Panel, it was moved by Member Newman
and seconded by Member De Herrera to find that no violation(s) of any of the
prohibited conduct sections of the Code of Ethics and Conduct occurred. The
motion carried unanimously.
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Dated this 13th day of June, 2022.



